
CANTERBURY PARK - July 3, 2007 - Race 4
STAKES Mean Competitor S. - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward
Eight Hundred And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Classy Sheikh - 45.009 - July 2, 2005)
Purse: $25,500 Added
Includes: $5,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $28,100
Value of Race: $23,425 1st $11,300, 2nd $5,345, 3rd $3,390, 4th $2,260, 5th $1,130
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 5:26 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
6
3
1
7
4
2
5

Icy Tobin (Stevens, Scott)
Well Rock My World (Eikleberry, Ry)
Tee Zevi (Smith, Clyde)
Taco Don (Martinez, Seth)
Padre George (Bell, Derek)
One Bullett (Goodwin, Nik)
Cavasso Creek (Wellington, Thomas)

126
126
124
126
126
126
126

BL b
BL bf
BL bf
BL b
BL
BL b
BL b

6
3
1
7
4
2
5

3
1
4
7
6
5
2

2Head

11/2

31

51 1/2

7
61 1/2

43 1/2

11/2

2Head

35

4Head

61

7
5Head

12 1/4

21/2

34 1/4

41 1/2

51 1/2

6Nose

7

0.50*
10.70
21.20
5.00
7.60
8.00

23.60

45.066
45.443
45.528
46.201
46.453
46.713
46.720

105
100
99
91
89
86
86

class showed
dueled, outfinished
game 3rd
4 wide trip
rail trip
through early
faded

Winner: Icy Tobin, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Zamboni out of Won Ton Tobin, by J. O. Tobin. Foaled Feb 12, 2000 in California.
Breeder: Robert H. Mckee. Winning Owner: SEJ Stables, Inc.

Scratched Horse(s): King Rick Rack

Total WPS Pool: $25,359
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Icy Tobin 3.00 2.40 2.80
3 Well Rock My World 7.20 4.00
1 Tee Zevi 6.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 6-3 12.80 15,181
$1.00 Trifecta 6-3-1 90.40 16,717
$1.00 Pick 3 1-7-6 (3 correct) 116.20 4,083
$1.00 Daily Double 7-6 17.20 1,503
$1.00 Superfecta 6-3-1-7 314.30 7,620

Trainers: 6 - Evans, Justin; 3 - Partridge, Robert; 1 - Partridge, Robert; 7 - Robertson, McLean; 4 - Padilla, Tim; 2 - Hardy, Edward; 5 - Black, Casey

Owners: 6 - SEJ Stables, Inc.; 3 - Boehlke, Eugene P. and Rita A.; 1 -Kenneth Hutchison; 7 -Hugh H. Robertson; 4 - Alan Booge Racing, Inc.; 2 - Flying H
Farms; 5 -Charles E. Deacon;

Footnotes
ICY TOBIN class showed. WELL ROCK MY WORLD dueled, outfinished. TEE ZEVI game 3rd. TACO DON 4 wide trip. PADRE GEORGE rail trip. ONE
BULLETT through early. CAVASSO CREEK faded.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=07/03/2007&RACE=4&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=07/03/2007&RACE=4&DAY=D

