CANTERBURY PARK - July 3, 2007 - Race 4

STAKES Mean Competitor S. - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward

Eight Hundred And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Classy Sheikh - 45.009 - July 2, 2005)

Purse: \$25,500 Added

Includes: \$5,500 Other Sources Available Money: \$28,100

Value of Race: \$23,425 1st \$11,300, 2nd \$5,345, 3rd \$3,390, 4th \$2,260, 5th \$1,130

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 5:26 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic





Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E I	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
6	Icy Tobin (Stevens, Scott)	126 BL b	6	3	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{2 1/4}	0.50*	45.066	105	class showed
3	Well Rock My World (Eikleberry, Ry)	126 BL bf	3	1	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	10.70	45.443	100	dueled, outfinished
1	Tee Zevi (Smith, Clyde)	124 BL bf	1	4	3 ¹	3 ⁵	3 ⁴ 1/4	21.20	45.528	99	game 3rd
7	Taco Don (Martinez, Seth)	126 BL b	7	7	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	4 ¹ 1/2	5.00	46.201	91	4 wide trip
4	Padre George (Bell, Derek)	126 BL	4	6	7	6 ¹	5.1 1/2	7.60	46.453	89	rail trip
2	One Bullett (Goodwin, Nik)	126 BL b	2	5	6 ¹ 1/2	7	6 ^{Nose}	8.00	46.713	86	through early
5	Cavasso Creek (Wellington, Thomas)	126 BL b	5	2	4 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	7	23.60	46.720	86	faded

Winner: Icy Tobin, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Zamboni out of Won Ton Tobin, by J. O. Tobin. Foaled Feb 12, 2000 in California.

Breeder: Robert H. Mckee. Winning Owner: SEJ Stables, Inc.

Scratched Horse(s): King Rick Rack

Total WPS Pool: \$25,359

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Icy Tobin	3.00	2.40	2.80	\$1.00 Exacta	6-3	12.80	15,181
3	Well Rock My World		7.20	4.00	\$1.00 Trifecta	6-3-1	90.40	16,717
1	Tee Zevi			6.40	\$1.00 Pick 3	1-7-6 (3 correct)	116.20	4,083
					\$1.00 Daily Double	7-6	17.20	1,503
					\$1.00 Superfecta	6-3-1-7	314.30	7.620

Trainers: 6 - Evans, Justin; 3 - Partridge, Robert; 1 - Partridge, Robert; 7 - Robertson, McLean; 4 - Padilla, Tim; 2 - Hardy, Edward; 5 - Black, Casey

Owners: 6 - SEJ Stables, Inc.; 3 - Boehlke, Eugene P. and Rita A.; 1 - Kenneth Hutchison; 7 - Hugh H. Robertson; 4 - Alan Booge Racing, Inc.; 2 - Flying H

Farms; 5 -Charles E. Deacon;

Footnotes

ICY TOBIN class showed. WELL ROCK MY WORLD dueled, outfinished. TEE ZEVI game 3rd. TACO DON 4 wide trip. PADRE GEORGE rail trip. ONE BULLETT through early. CAVASSO CREEK faded.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.